2022
Supercapacitor
CAT.NO.E1009J
English
◆Environment-friendly products
Nippon Chemi-Con has been taking proactive approaches toward developing and marketing less environmentally-load products in
response to the international efforts for reducing hazardous substances and to the regulations.  Nippon Chemi-Con had already abolished
4 additional substances, which will be prohibited from July 2017 in accordance with revised RoHS directive (2011/68/EU), by innovating

JEITA (It shows up to the second decimal place).
＊3 No sleeve no coating is the basic specification. Consult separately about products with a sleeve.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
With or without: sleeve & coating
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Lead forming code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.7V:2R7)
Series code
Category
D D K KG A A A E A A A A A A G
1 5 6 7 18131211 171615142 3 4
Capacitance code (ex. 50F:500)
1098
Lead type
DLCAP
TM  DKG series
High
Voltage +65 RoHS2
Compliant-40Long
Life
Sleeveless type
SUPERCAPACITOR
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1009J 20224
DLCAP
TM  DKG series
◆DIMENSIONS [mm]
Vent
L+0.4 max. 20Min. 3Min.
＋
－
Vent
φd
ΦD+0.4 Max.
F±0.5
F [mm]
L [mm]
φd [mm]
7.5
40
0.8Do not use sealing rubber's orientation of this drawing to identify of the actual part.
Orientation of sealing rubber and safety vent are not associated.
◆Temperature Dependence of Capacitance & DCIR
Φ18×40L
Φ18×40L
Φ18×40L
2.5V 70℃2.5V 70℃
2.7V 65℃ 2.7V 65℃
SUPERCAPACITOR
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1009J Ver.2 20225
・Very low DCIR even at low and high temperature.
・Uses highly safe electrolyte.

Internal Resistance Change ≦300% of the internal resistance maximum value given in the ratings tables
Bias Humidity Test After the capacitors are left at 60℃ and 90 to 95%RH for 500 hours, without voltage applied,the following specifications shall
be satisfied when they are restored to 20℃ .
Capacitance Change ≦±30% of the capacitance rated value given in the ratings tables
Internal Resistance Change ≦300% of the internal resistance maximum value given in the ratings tables
◆STANDARD RATINGS
●DXF series＊3
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance Nominal Case Size Internal Resistance Weight＊1
[g]
Energy Storage＊2
[Wh]
Part No.
Min. (rated) [F] Typ. [F] φD [mm] L [mm] Typ. [mΩ] Max. [mΩ]
2.8 3150 3500 63.5 172 0.3 0.4 810 3.5 DDXF2R8LGM3B2EDH2S
＊1 Reference data
＊2  The energy storage capacity (Wh) described in this product is calculated based on 「電気及び電子機器用電気二重層キャパシタの輸送
に関する手引書」(Japanese only) by JEITA.
＊3 In the DXF series, the capacity specification are set to the minimum values.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
With or without: bottom plate / sleeve / screw
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Sealing plate shape + terminal material
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D A A A L G M A A A A A A GE
1 2 3 4 8 95 6 7 18131211 17161514
Capacitance code (ex. 300F:301, 910F:911)
10
X F
Low
Resistance 2.8V RoHS2
Compliant
Cylindrical type
DLCAP
TM  DXF series -40
SUPERCAPACITOR
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1009J Ver.2 20228
DLCAP
TM  DXF series
◆DIMENSIONS [mm]
Plus hexagon-headed screw : M6×1.0×12
Maximum screw tightening torque : 5.5Nm
Detailed dimensions of the terminalDetailed dimensions of the terminal
Plastic PlateSleeve(PVC)
174±1.5
M6 x 1.0 - Effective Depth 12
180±1.5
16.5±0.3
26
±0
.5
Φ
14
.4 Φ
64
.4

Capacitance Change ≦±30% of the capacitance rated value given in the ratings tables
Internal Resistance Change ≦200% of the internal resistance maximum value given in the ratings tables
◆STANDARD RATINGS
●DXG series＊3
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance Nominal Case Size Internal Resistance Weight＊1
[g]
Energy Storage＊2
[Wh]
Part No.
Min. (rated) [F] Typ. [F] φD [mm] L [mm] Typ. [mΩ] Max. [mΩ]
2.5
300 330
40
65 1.2 1.6 120 0.3 DDXG2R5LGN301EB65S
590 650 105 0.7 1.0 200 0.6 DDXG2R5LGN591EBA5S
910 1000 150 0.5 0.7 280 0.8 DDXG2R5LGN911EBF0S
＊1 Reference data
＊2  The energy storage capacity (Wh) described in this product is calculated based on 「電気及び電子機器用電気二重層キャパシタの輸送
に関する手引書」(Japanese only) by JEITA.
＊3 In the DXG series, the capacity specification are set to the minimum values.

be satisfied when they are restored to 20℃ .
Capacitance Change ≦±30% of the initial measured value at 20℃
Internal Resistance Change ≦300% of the internal resistance maximum value given in the ratings tables
◆STANDARD RATINGS
●DXE series
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance Nominal Case Size Internal Resistance Weight＊1
[g]
Energy Storage＊2
[Wh] Part No.
Typ. (rated) [F] Min. [F] φD[mm] L[mm] Typ. [mΩ] Max. [mΩ]
2.5
400 360
40
65 2.1 2.5 120 0.4 DDXE2R5LGN401KB65S
800 720 105 1.1 1.3 200 0.7 DDXE2R5LGN801KBA5S
1200 1080 150 0.8 1.0 280 1.1 DDXE2R5LGN122KBF0S
1400 1260 150 1.1 1.3 280 1.3 DDXE2R5LGN142KBF0S
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance Nominal Case Size Internal Resistance Weight＊1
[g]
Energy Storage＊2
[Wh] Part No.
Typ. (rated) [F] Min. [F] φD[mm] L[mm] Typ. [mΩ] Max. [mΩ]
2.5
400 360
40
65 2.1 2.5 120 0.4 DDXE2R5LGL401KB65S＊3
1400 1260 150 1.1 1.3 280 1.3 DDXE2R5LGL142KBF0S＊3
＊1 Reference data
＊2  The energy storage capacity (Wh) described in this product is calculated based on 「電気及び電子機器用電気二重層キャパシタの輸送
に関する手引書」(Japanese only) by JEITA.
＊3 For transverse installment